Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-1)

No. Per(AI)B(12)-2/2013

Dated-Shimla-2 the OZ June, 2017...

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department notification of even number dated- 26-05-2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri R D. Dhiman, IAS(HP:88), Principal Secretary(L &E) shall hold the additional charge of the IPH Department during the Phase-IV Mid –Career Training Programme from 05-06-2017 to 30-06-2017 of Mrs. Anuradha Thakur, IAS(HP:1994), Principal Secretary(SJE, IPH & LAC) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the date of relinquishment of the charge till the resumption of charge by her.

By order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated- Shimla-2 the OZ June, 2017. Copy to :-

- 1. Shri Narinder Chauhan, IAS, ACS(PW+Election) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
- 2. Concerned officers(By name) for compliance.
- 3. The Principal Secretary(SJ &E, IPH, LAC) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Controller(F & A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2
- 5. Personal files of concerned officer.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh